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1.  DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FARMING OUT LICENSE - ILLEGAL
S1TUATION CORRECTED - 15 DAYS! SUSPENSION. R

In the Matter of Disciplinary :
Proceedings agai not - »

.0

FEDERATIOl -OF YdhOuudv WORKERS

CLUB INC., SLOGA #78 CONCLUBIONS

<O
.e

619 Ferry Avenue AND OEDER
‘ Conmde en, New Jersay, : . : -
Holder of Club License C3--21, :

issued by the Hunicipal Board o
Alcoholic Beverage. Control of t
City ot Cemden.

Edward V. Martino, Ksg., Attorney for Defendant-Liccnsee.
Edward F. Ambrose, Hsq., aAppearing for D@p wptment of Alcohollc
x - i Beverage Control.

BY THE LOWMLE%ION 3

De Fendaqt pibauoo non Jult to charges that the Club was a
nfronth for one Thomas W‘"SS, or Vcha.

A study of tnb various stuuumpncs and other evidence
obtalned during thc 1RVc5LLgdL10n discloses that the Club compen-
sated Lbomdg Wyiss, bartender and custodlﬁn, by allowing him- to keep
the profits'of the bar, over and above a pre-determined "cost," in-
cluding a prefit for tane Club. In effect, therefore, dofundant
"farmed out® its license to him. Re Criscenzo, Bulletin 611,

Item ll « ' ; { ’ N .

Wheh the charges were served and the matter explained to
-the Club officers, the unlawful arrangement was discontinued imme-
diately. Thereafter the bartending duties were taken over by var-
lous membbre and Wylzs:was pald. a weekly °zlury as custodian.

As T havc'inoicafedj pracﬁ*c S'h’ 'indulgoa in can
well lead to serious disreguard of the. pu¢005u of" ulCOhOllC beverage
control. Evga the . %ppa?runce~oi ev1L is to be »oxdud '

In view of the pvompi cory ctlon and my bmanf that the
violation wasnunintentlozuL ‘T would ordinarily sus p»nd the license
o for a period of ten days. OWPV¢r, defendantts license wag previ- -
ously suspended for twenty-five dayb for sales during pronlbltud
hours and sales 10 non-membérs. -Se¢ Bulletin 597, -Item:5. - Undér -
the circumstances, -I shall suspend the license in this proceﬂalng
for a period of fiftecn days. . Re adhlers, Bulletin 600, Item 3.

ACﬂordlnoly,« t_is; on this 14Ln day of Ap ily 1944, o

b ORD 'RED bhdt Club Liuonqo CB-31, iSSLmd by ‘the Munlolpal'
Board of ﬁlconollp Beverage Control of thc L¢uy of Gamden to Jederd-

- tien of Yugoslav Workers Club 1n0., Sloga #78, for prenises 619

= Ferry: Avenue; Camden, be ‘and. the same -is hereby suspended for a pcrlod
of fifteen (15) Qdaysi commrHCan aL 2500 AL, April- 21l,. 1944 and
terminating at 2:00 AWM. May 6, 1944.

. ~ ALFRED E. DRISCOLL,
’ Commicsioner
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGu - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC FV SRAGES DURING
PROHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL ORDINANCE - SALE OF
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BY CLUB LICENSEE TO NON-MEMBERS - PERMITTING
SLOT MACHINES O LICEN ED BRFMIb"” - A0 DAYS' SUSPENSION, LISS
5 FOR GUILTY PLE: o

xS

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against :

°w

PENNS GROVE LODGE NO. 820,

LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE, »
“Haylor Avenue and West Main St. CONCLUSIONS
Penns Grove, New Jers uy : : AND "ORDER

- B . . . " a

Holder of Club License CB~lO4,
issued by the State Connissionnr
of Alcoholic Beverage Control. :

et e e et ot o e e b ot e A e 2 ok A o e ek AR it Srb A 1t e e ey e o hn

John M. Summerill, Jr., Esqg., Attorney for Defendant-Licensee.
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Department of Alccholic
Beverage Control. '

BY THE COMMI SLON u,

Defendaﬁi—license@,"through its attorney, plead guilty
to the following charges: '

", On Suuday morning, March 5, 1944, at -and about

- < 10:¢30 AWM., you cold, served and delivered and suffered
and permitted the sale, service and delivery of alcoholic
beverages upon your licensed premises in violation of.
Section 5 of an Ordinance adopted by the Borough Council
of the Borough of Penns Grove, on March 5, 1935, which -
'Ordnﬂanc pronibits any such. activity on Sunday. N

2. 'On’the°occasion aforesaid, you sold aleoholic :
- beverages tu person ,)thr than bons fide members oi
your club and their bona fide guests in violation of
Rule 5 of State Re“ulu ions Ia. 7, and since such sales :
Cexceéded the terms of your license as defined by '
R. Su 3, l in\J), you ther by alst violated R.8. 33:1-2. -

"3, On the sceasin 1 aforesaid, you possessed, 'allowmd
permitted and suffered on and about your licensed
premises four lo+ machines or devices in- the nature of

slot machlne which El;hb be used for ‘the purpose of
playing for mul‘y and other valuable things, in violation
of Rule 8 of vte Pe ulatluno N), 0.1

: he'f;]@ 1scluQ\° thdt Jbveruj ancstlgatu¢:'of‘the
Department of Alcoholic Bevera ﬁcVCuntrol who were not menbers of the
defendent frate ra“l a"soplublu visited the licensed premises at -
or about 10:30 A.l i’ Sunday murnlnb; Mafcb 5, 1944. EFach of the
investigators purohased alcoholic beverages and also uper ted slot
rachines installed in a wall niche vpposite the bar. - ' '

S On the first: charge for sales sf aleohelic - beverages on
Sundays, the usucl p“ﬂdlty 10 fifteen days. Re Germania Mannerchor,
Bulletin 570, Item 1l. @ As' toithe second charwe, sales of alcoholic
beverages to non-membérs, Tb‘ finimum penalty is fifteen. ddjs, rﬂg»
Dunellen Lodge No.. 1488, B P.Q. Elks, Bulletin 582, Item 2; As %o

‘the last charge for possession.of wlut mehlﬁﬂsj the vsuu;'penwluy 1S

ten days.- he Oneida: Buat Cluo,_Bull’tln 85, Icom lw.a
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By entering a gullty plea in ample time before the date
Of the hcarlng; the licensee hos saved the Department both time and
3Xpense Therefore, five days of the total penalty of forty days
Lll bb remitted, making a net suspension of the license for a
period of thirty-five days. = K : ‘

Accordingly, it:is, on this 14th day of April, 1944,

ORDERED that Club License (B-104, heretofore issued by
the State Commissioner of -Aleoholic. Beverage Control td Penns
Grove Lodge No. 820, Loyal Order of Moose, for -premises Haylor
Avenue and West Main Street, Penns GTOVH be and the same 1s hereby
suspended for a period of thirty-five \))) days, commencing at
L 1:00 AWM. April 20, 1944, and terminating at 1:00 A.M. May 25, 1944.

¥ ) . : ALFRED E. RIS COLL,
' ' - Commissioner

3.  APPELLATE DFCIuIO BUBY AMBASS. ADOR HOTEL CORPORATION v.
1\ SBUI P ML - : )
ASBURY AVMPASSADOR HOTEL g
CORPORATION,
Appellant, »
- : On Appeal
Ve \
K CONCLUSIONS aND QRDER

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
\SBURY PARK, ,

oe

- Respondent s

Alvin Newman, Esq., Attorney for i npelﬁamt o
Charles Frankel, Bsq., Attorney Tor P opondun+'and-0bjectors,

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

This is an appeal frém respondent's refusal te approve
apppllaut'b dr»llcation for o plenary retail consumption license

for hotel premises at 217 Third Avenue, Asbury Park.

At the appeal hearing, the several obJGCEOTS who appeared
withdrew their opposition ta the application when the appellant
signified its willingness to acccwt a 11CVﬂoL Dpiplu]lv 0und1t1uned

hereinafter seﬁgfarth;

Thereafter, respodent, b/ a unanimous vote of its present
mgmbprbhlp of three Councleun (Lh ¢ being two VdCanCch) adopted
a formal resclution in which 1t Loques ted the Commissioner of '
Alcoholic Beverage Control to "remand soid wmatter cencerning the -
application of the Asbury Ambassador Hutel Corpuration back to the
Council of Asbury Park" for the purpose of permitting it to issue the
license subject to the sevoral conditlons agreed upon by all parties
in interest at the apngal hear Abo ATCNE uthe? tﬂlnhn, the resolu-
tion made reference to Llc hearing before the Commissioner and -
recited: ’ S
"uurlnb which hﬁtf;nb the app l at,testified(thatAit
would be willing to acoepb sald licenge under certain
conditions hcrulnafter numerated and - the obj@dtprs‘who -

[ N
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dppear d testlflcd that their objections would be
removed if the conditions hereinarlter enumerated
were imposed, and 1t appearing that the conditions
hereinafter enumerated would tend to remove all .
objections to the issu nce oi sald chnnse..,"

Accovdlng]y, it 1o, on tq;g lAbh day oI April, 1944,

'ORDERED, that the orncecdwngs hbrblq be remanded to ,
respondent for ﬂts,fur her consideration consistent with the afore-
'Swld TbelutLOn, and -‘thdt any license issued to the appellant here-
in for the premises in question shall be made subject to the follow-
ing conditions to be inserted in the license certificate: .
"l. ©No alcoholic beverages shall be sold, served v

or delivered in the main dining room located
on the main floor o¢f the licensed premises cxcept
to patrons seated av tables.

2. The licensee shall not sell, serve, deliver or
allow, permit or suffer the sale, service,
dellvery or cons unp*no of any alcoholic bever-

ges in its mein dining room except between the
hours of 7:00 A.i. and 10:00 P.M. on weekdays,
or between the hours of noon and 10:00 P.M. on-
Sundays, and in its cocktail lounge located on
the street level except between the hours of
7200 A:M. and mldnlgnt on weckdays, or betwoen
the hours of noon and midnight on Sundays.

3. There shall be no orchestra, singing, dancing or
other form of entertailmment whatscever, except
the playing of radios, upon the licensed premises.

. 4. The licensee shall not digplay any exterior
- signs, or any interdor sisns visible from the
“exterior, radvertising the sale ur service of
alcoholic beveérages.n

T S ALFRED E. DRISCOLL,
N TR T SO oL Commissioner .

4o - MORAL: TURPIT UDF ~ LPIME OP PUUNTMHTLLTING INVOLV“S MURAL
AiUBPITUDL.~W L

DISQUALIFICATION - fPDLTCéTION 10 LIFT - GOOD CONDUCT?FbRsFiVE‘
~ YBARS LiST PAST AND NOT CONTR&RY TO PUBLIC INTEREST - APPLICATION
0 LIFT GRANTED. - T .

In thn Mattur oft an ADpllC¢t7Qn, T o
to Remowve Disgualification be- 0 - o ... CONCLUSIUNS.: .. ..
cause of -a Comviction, Pursusnts. ¢ .- . ¢ " AND ORDER

- to. R 6 33 1- BL.N. R : S .

” Case I‘J 3% 3;&‘3

.-._'...__....A_,___...._..........._..,._.-..4.._‘.-........;.-........,...,_.......-_..,_.___-_ .

BY THE COMMISSlONFR._

B Petltlon@r, in- thl pvoceeulng, prays fhat hlS dlsqud1J~
fica tlon ruﬂultlns from the conviction uf a crime be. lifted pursuant
to R. S. 33:1-31.2.
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On November l? 1924, Pbtlt“OﬂLr pleaded gullty to the
crine of counterfeiting Wnd was sentenced to the UpluHu States’
Pcnltcntllry at Atla ntM, UkO;Slc, for a period of ohrc“ verrs. On
March 24, 1927, the pvt1J¢oﬁor was discharged from the PwubLaL
prison. The counterfeiting charge was p?bftﬁ?‘d against petitioner
after it was discovered Dy cheral agents that the petit 1oner was
in possession of, und atf(ﬂpﬁlﬁquo pass, counterfelt woney.

: Counter »1L3ny is a OPlHL Anvolving moral turpitude.
Seec U. 8..ex rel Allessio v. Day, 42 F. (Znd) 217 (C.C.A. 2, . 930)
Similarly, Lae crime of posspsslns and. &thmpthg to pass counter-
feit money, Knowinsgly acquired, is a crime involving morzl turpitude.
Cf. Case No. 71, Bulletin 199, Item 9. :

. According to Oolico records, both State and deoral sub-
mitted herein, petitioner has never been in any other tvuublc. )
Three subs tam+la1 citizens of the community in which petitioner
resides testified at the hearing. These witnesses have knovm peti-
tioner for ten or nore y‘-rs and are in agreement that the pe+ition—
er -is, and has been for more thin five years last paSu, a respected
and law-abiding citizen of the muni01pdllfy in which he lives. I
am, therefore, satigfied that petitioner has been leading an honest
and law-abiding 1ife for at least five years last past and.am of .
the «wpinion that his asscciation with the alcoholic beverage indus—
try will not bLe contra ry tc public interest. Hence, his dis Oudllll—
cation will be removed oo : .

i

Accordingly, it is, on this lith day of April, 1944,

} A OADLRE nat Qﬁtltlon@?‘ statutory dlsquull#lt'* Dn be- .
cause JL‘tnd'L)ﬁVlCtl)n set furth above be and the same is hereby
lifted, presuwnt to provisions of R. 5. 33:1-31.2. T

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL,
- Commissiuner

'

.

5, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ﬁLCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO MINORS,
© . IN VIOLATION OF R. S. 33:1-77 &ND RULE 1 OF STTE RECULATIONS
;No,;zche~15 DAYS! bb SPENSION. , S

In the Matter ‘of Disciplinary
Prcoceedings against ' .

.o

o

FELIX PICCOLO

54 Eliison Strect. . CONCLUBIONS

ve

Paterson, 1, N. Je;“ . . AND CRDER
Holder.ui Bltnafy Retail. Ciuwumo—" '
tion License C=172, issued by the 1
Board of Alcoholic %ew;rage' s :
o
£

Control of the City of Paterson :

Anthony J. Viscontl, Esq., by hawerd F. Johnson, Bsg.,
, Attorney for Defendant-Licensce.
Milten H. Cooper, Esq., Appearing for L*pa]tmmnt of Alc;holvc
Bt‘} Verage Control.

BY THE COMIAISSIONER:

Defendant pleaded not guilty to charges alleging that,
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during the month of August 1943, he so1d served and delivered
alcoholic beverages to two minors, in lOlaL]OR of R. 8. 33:1~ 77
and Rule 1 of State Regulations No. 20.

' The two minors testified that they went to dpfendunt's
prgmlges on one occasion during August 1943 with other girls. One
minor testified that there were about eight in the party and the
other stated that there were thirteen. Both minors were pOSlilVQ

in their testimony that, on this occasion, a waiter served a drink

- of Carstairs whiskey and lemon to cach of them. One of these minors
testified that, before serving the drinks, the waiter had asked 1f
all of the girls were old enough to drink and that all of them had
indicated to him that they were at least twenty-one years of age. -
The waiter told a third minor who 1is not menticned in the charges
-that she "looked too young® and this girl then ordered a non-
alcoholic drink. The waiter did not ask any member of the narty
to olgn a written statement as to her age.

R The llconuec tesulfieu that he never saw thg girls in his
place of business and his manavpr testified that the records of the
business for the month of August showed that no party of thirteen
had been served. The manager described in detail how the records
of the business were kept and stated that the largest party served
that mcnth consisted of ten persons.  He stated, heowever, that it
would be possible for a large party to split its bill into two or
~more checks and that where this cccurred a single check would not-
shiow the exact number of persons in the party.

I am unable to reach the conclusion that the testimony of
the minors 1is false. There is nothing in the record toc suggest any
reason for their committing perjury and the Hearer advises me that
he was satisfied, after ubserving their demeanor.cn the witness
stand, that they were telling the truth. The ages of the minors in
question who were served are sixteen and eighteen years. The situ-
ation would be more aggravated were it not for the fact that both
minors verbally misrepresented their age. However, they were not
required to sign & written statement that they were twenty- one years
of age or over. Mere verbal inquiry is not sufficient and th
licensee must follow the provisions of R.S. 33:1-77 if he. x931res
to ‘avold  the consequences of selling to wminors Re WOwb Bulletin
606, Item 6. There is a streng possibility bnat it the ha1b>r had
insisted that these young girls sign written statements, they, too,
would have changed their order. I find the licensee guilty as.
charged and shall suspend his license for fifteen Q ays S

o

Accordingly, it is, on 'this 1l4th day of Aprll 1994,

~ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Llcense u—]7<,
issued by the Board of Alccholic Bevur.g@ Controli cf the City of
Paterson to Felix Piccolo, for premises 54 Ellison Street, Paterson,
be and the same 1s hereby suspended for a period of fifteen: (15) days, .
commencing at 3:00 A.M. April 20, 1944 aud terminating at 3 00 A. M.
Uey 5, 1944 !

| ALFRED E. DRISCOLL,
. ' _ . Commissicner -
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -~ SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING
- PROHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL ORDINANCE - THIRD
SIMILAR ADJUDICAWED OFFENSB - LICENSE REVOKED. :

In the Matter of Dis 01pllnary :
Proccedlpgq against

WOODROW WILSON DFWOFR&TIC - - -
CLUB OF CAMDEN, N. J., : ' CONCLUSIONS

1181 Liberty Str@ct , - AND ORDER
Camden, New JeLsey, : : '

Holder of Club License CB~9

~1ssued by the Municipal Board

of Alcoholic Beverage Contr ol
Of Lh@ City of Camden.

MiltonzC. Nurock, Fsq., Attorney for Defendanu~llcunsee.
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Department of Alcohollc
‘ Beverage Con trol.

BY 'I"E}L COMMISSIONER:

.a Defenuanu plpaded not aullfy to ththollowing charge:

“On Sunday, yebruary 20, 1944, at about 7:40 P.M., you
sold, scrvod and delivered and suffered and permitted the
,sale, service and delivery of alcoholic beverages upon
your licensed premises, in violation of Section 5 of an
-Ordinance sdopted by the Board of' Commissioners of the
City of Camden, -on December 27; 1934, which ordinance”
prohloltb any.such activity fter 23 OO A M« on Sunddy [

Invostlgafor Schuler and Lockwood of the Departmenf of
Alcoholic Beverage Control testified that on the evening of ¢ unday,
February 20, 1944, they saw three or four men senter the Club .
premises and that, at about 7:30 P.M., they followed another man as

“he entered. _They'state that they went directly to the barroom; that
. Seventeen men were at or near the bar, and that ail of the men had

glasses containing a beverage which dpp@dred to be beer. The agents
further testified that Joseph Ross, who is emplowca as’ bartender by
the - Club, was behind the bar° that Ross was wearing a white apron,
and that Bruno ClébChdﬂOhiCu, a member  of  the Club, was also behind
the bar. Investigator Lockwood testified that he saw Ross serve
several drinks drawn from: the beer tap, and that he saw Ross’ take
money from those:lie served. - Both: apeth‘ue stifiled that, “after recog-
nizing Schuler ag an ABC aeent Cizechanowicz told the. mcn in the
~premises that there would be no more drinks served that evening, anc
that all the men except Ross, Ciz zechanowicz and two officers of the
Club immediately.left the premises. The agents seized the contents
of several ulasseb, and subsequent analysis by the Department chemist
disclosed that the seized beverage was beer. The agents found that
the cash register contained the sum of $1L10.  In a conversation sub-
sequeritly held, the officers of the Club admitted “to the investiga-
tors that thcy had been caught selling alcohollc beverages.

Oon behalf of defendant, the barteénder, Rogs, testified that
he wao cleanlng up the premises and that he did not sell any
alcoholic beverages. He admits that he gave to Lockwood a glass of
beer which, he says, was drawn on Saturday nlbht Cizechanowicz
testified that, when the investigators entered, there were eight
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members :0f the Board:of Directors . in the -roon,..and that he and Ross
were taking an inventory. Nathen Rudolph, finant¢ial secretary of
the Club, testified that he was. present-at the same time as: the ,
1nvest1gatoro, that he did not see any sale or service of alcoholic’
beverages, and that the money in the cash register representad thu
recelptg for the previous week. .

Aft@r considering all the testimony, I find no reason to
doubt the direct testimony of the investigators that beer was being
sold and served during prohibited hours on Sunday. I am not im-
preqsea by the testimony offered by the defgnddnt. The defendant .
is guilty as charged.

As to penalty: This is the third.violation by defendant-

of the local ordinance prohibiting Susiay sales. In February 1939
its license was suspended by the local issuing authority for a’
period of five days for selling during-prohibited hours on Sunday
and for selling alcoholic heverages to non-members On October 22,
1943, I suspended its license for a period of forty days for an .
identical vioclation. Re Woodrow Wllson Demgcratic Club of Camden,
N. J., Bulletin 592, Item 2. The privileges of its license have

een repeatedly abused. by this defendant. Fees for club licenses
are fixed at a subSbantlally lower figure than those for retail
licenses. It is particularly harmful to the latter when the holders
of club licenses engage in unfair pomprtltvon with them by attract-
patrons during prohibited hours. nder‘all the c1rcumstances, I
shall reVOke the chense. L f‘ '

' 'Acco¢alng1y 1t is, on: tnls l7th duy of April 1944,

ORDERWD that Club Llcense LB~9, issued by the- Man1c1pal
Board OI Alcohollc Beverage Control of+the City of Camden-to-
Woodrow: Wilson Democratic Club of Camden, N. J. for premises-
1181 Liberty Street, Camden, be and *he same 1s herbby rbvoled,
effectlve 1mmed1atbly T
'ALFRED EowDRISCOLL,
' Commissioner SR

. MUNTCIPAL. OFFICIALS - TOWNGHIP COMMITTEEMAN HOLDING LICENSE OR__“

. INTERESTED IN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE .BUSINESS DISQUnLIFIED FROM -

" PARTICIRATING IN ANY WAY IN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGL MA”TER& ”OMING
gmikaRE TOWNSHLP CONMLTT F

OFFLCIALS AND ObFICERw CHARGED WITH ENFOB LMHVm OF ALCOHLLIC
1BEVER$GE LAWS IN}LIGIBLh TU HOLD ALCOHOLIC BEV RﬁGh LICLN

"7;:Apri1 18,f1944 .ai_q
Dear Mr. Gé}t;*" S  " "
o | I have your lettev of Alel l?thuégkiﬁé:fOra%£é”fﬁiiné”bﬁ:
‘the questlonaazxw,, , R
“"Is there.any l@gal»plohlblthP agal nst ownersnlp ,

cof a tavern By an. elected township ufflClul, asy. Lbl
~EeX umple, TOWHohlp Commltte@mng" """

'Jl Sactlon 331120 of thc PeVLued bta+utes r@ads
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M"No.-license shall bhe issued under this chapter
by any issuing authornuy to ‘any member therﬂof or te any
corporation, organwza*lon or association in which any
member thereof is interested directly or. indirectly; but
"in ‘any such case application for such llcenge may be made
by such member, corporation, organiz ation ‘or association
directly to- the commlssioner who is hereby authorlzea to
issue such license, subject to rules and regulations,
upon the same terms and conditions and for the same fee
as other licenses of the same class are issued or are
issuable by the said governing board or body. In addi-
tion to the fee for such license, which shall be payable
to the munlclpaiity, a fee of ten dollars shall be pay-
able to the commissioner to be uccounted ior by him as
are license fees.m : )

A Townmship Comm¢ttcom1n, ‘who holds am alccholic beverage
license, is dquuaililed from participating in any way in_alcoholic
beverage matters coming before the Township Committec. Such parti-~
cipatien, if permitted, would result in a serious conflict between
private interest and publlc ‘duty. Numerous previous rulings on the
subject are collected and discussed in Re Kerner, Bulletin 299,
item 9. It has been ruled, as far back as 1935, that disqualified
members may not satisfy hm requlxements merely by refraining from
voting on the issue presented. They must withdraw entirely frum the
proceedings for otherwise the OQSPﬂtlal purpose of the disqualifi-
cation would  in large part be nullified. {Re bxrauusa, Bullebln 89,
Item 9; Re Mohr, Bulletin 557, item 1.

The indicated @quuallflcaflon applnea, of course, not
only- tc a Township Committeeman but also to a member of a Borough
- Council or Board of Commissioners or other form of munJclral govern—
ing body, ghd to members. of a Municipal Alcoholic Beverage Board' =
which Lo the 1lceﬂoe issuing authority in certaln munlclpalltles.¢

T Wurthermore, the disqualification eAueﬂd9 not aWOne to the
deﬁlgpaued officials who hold alecoholic bCVﬂragc licenses, but té
such of those officials who own, lease or sublease licensed prem1ses?
or who otherwise have a disqualifying financial interest in, or
"connection with, the retailing, wholesaling or manufacturlng of
alccholic be vbrages. Specific rulings on thesse various dzgquall-,
fying interests and relatnonqllps are set forth in Re Kerner, which
~sets forth alsec rulings covering situations whiére no disqualifica-
tion attaches'if the officialls aicohoJlr beverage inter 2sts and .
relationships are. sufflclently removed from his official duties as
“to make the danger of abupe rfmote, L

' - There is another mecrtaﬁt matt s ombefs of” local

. governing body  (er issuing auLborltv/, ang- all other persons, are
ineligible to held alcoholic beverage licenses if Ebe] are. charvﬂd
or entrusted with the enforcement of the zlcoholic beveriage laws.
Thus, one’ sefv1ng on a municipal Police Committee may net be a li-
censea (Re Byverson, Bulleétin 162, item 10), nor may a policeman .
(Re_Scott, Bulletin 109, itshn b), or a Police Recorder (Re Branigan,
Builetin . 1”9 item 3)y or a constable (Re’ O0s sburne, - Bulletin 174, '
item 16); or a magistrate or Justice of the "eace (Re Lederer,

Bulle th 196, item 15)3 Re Sugrue, Bulletin 2)/ ‘item 2).

-:Véry“frﬁly:yQursJ .

"ﬂ; 1DCULL
uiSblUﬂb; o
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - .FRONT :— FALSE ANSWER -IN LICENSE
APPLICATION CONCEALING MATERIAL FACT,~ AIDING AND ABETTING
NON=LICENSEE TO FXERCI SE THE RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF THE
LICENSE - ILLLGAL ITUATION CORRECTLD - lO DAYS}Y: pUSPENSION.

In the Mattur of- Dl%Clpllnary :
Procoedlnvs agalnSu :

LILLIL RlCB,

118 Belmont. Avenue, . -

Newark, NOW’JEISGY, R

I . CONCLUSIONS: ;
Holaer i Plenory Retall Lonqump— ooy o GAND ORDER.
tion License C=347 issued by the s -u- oo 0 0 .
Municipal Beard of Alcoholic Bever- R R

age Control of the City of Nwaarx, g

-and transferred.during +he powacncy’ S

~=of these prOCPedlnbs Lo S :

LILLIE RICE and HERNAN M RICE
~for the same premises.

_.—-._.__....__._._.._,..._._._.._...—‘.._.._..._.._...'......-.-..‘.._....-_

:L1111@ Rlce Pro Se ‘ ' o
fGaylora R ﬂuWklnu, Esq., Appoarlnv for Departnpnt of ulc>hol¢0¢‘,
. Beverage Control. ; . R

ALBY THE COMUTISSIONER:

= Defendant has pleaded guilty to charges . alleging that (1)
in her appllcatlon for the current fiscal year she failed to reveal
. the fact that her husband, Herman M. Rice, was interested in the .
license and the business. conductrd thereunder, and () from July l
1938, and until the date upon which the charges were preferred,.
she permitted her husband, Herman M. Rice, to exercise the rlghta
and privileges of thta llcenge glantua to hor° :

_ Since July Ly 195& Lillle Rice and hcr husband Hcrmanﬁ
M ‘Rice, have owned and. opnrateu a tavern. and restaurant at 118 + -
Belmont Avenue, Newark, but the liquor license for. each year from
July 1, 1938, to and 1ncludlng July 1,: 1943, was taken out din the’
. name of the wife alone. The only aQUurcuL reason why  both parties
did. not originally apply for the. llcensb was that, during the year
1935, a judgment for a substantial sum of money was eniared aga LnSt.
Herman M. Rice. This judgment was satisfied in September 1942, but
no attempt to correct the unlawful situation, so far as the'liquor
license is concerned, was made until after this proceeding had
been started. On April:6, 1944, the license was duly tvanulb“red bv
the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage: Control of the Cl*V of
Newark fLom Lillle Rlce to ul]llc Rlce and Hmzman M. Rlce ~

, Slﬂ?u there is.Ho prcv1ouo TLLOPu, and the unlawful gltua—
tlon has been corrected; I shall suspend the: chenoe f0¢ a period:
o of ten days - Re Briggs , Bulletln 580 Itﬂm ,.‘T - .ftw._.-

Accordlngly, 1t 1s,~on thls 18th day OL Aprll 1944),;"

RDERED that plenarj P@tdLl vonsump ion llcense C-347,
issued by the Municipal Board .of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the
City of Newark to Lillie Rice, for premises 118 Belmont Avenue,
Newark, and transferred during the pendency of these proceedingsAto
Lillie Rice :and Herman M. Rice for the same premloes, be and the same
1s hereby suspended for tén (lO) days, commencing at 2 A.M. April 25,
1944, and te rmlnatlng at 2 AJM. May 5, 1944.

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL,
Commissioner
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9. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ CHARGE OF SELLING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
TO A PERSON ACTUALLY OR APPARENTLY INTOXICATED, IN VIOLATION OF
RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS NO. 20, DISMISSED- DhPARTn iNT FAILED
TO SUSTAIN THE BURDEN OP_PROOF - SALL OF ALCOHOLIC BEVEERAGES TO
MINORS, IN VIOLATION OF R, ‘S. 33:1-77 AND RULE 1 OF STATE
I&GULATIONS NO. 20 - 40 DAYS' SUSPENSION, LESS 5 FOR GUILTY PLhA

In the Matter of Dl001pllnary :
Proceedings against

ce

MAUD EISENHARDT

t/a Victory Tavern
9 and 11 West Main Street _ CONCLUSIONS
Chester Township : AND ORDER
P.0. Maple Shade, N. J. C :

se

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License C-2, issued by the :
Township Committee of Chester

Township. :

4 e e e e s van e bt s e e R S e et s G P e b bt 2 e Bt e anh e S e sove

Alex Denbo, Esg., by Jerome Sarnoff, Esq., Attorney for
Defendant-Licensce,
Milton H. Cooper, Esq., Appearing for Depurtment of Alcoholi
Beverage Control.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

The defendant pleaded guilty to two Chalgﬁq alleging
that she sold and uerved alcoholic beverages to three minors, all
members of the naval forces, on December 26 and 27, 1943, in viola-
tion of R.5. 33 1-77 and Rule 1 of State Rcoulat7ons No. 20.

A " not guilty" plea was cntercd io a third charg
alleging that she sold and served alcoholic beverages to uae of the
minors %a disabled veteran of this war) while he was actually and
apparently intoxicated, in vioclation of Rule 1 of State Regulations

A “Two of the minors are nineteen years old and the other
is elghteen. From statements tdkea from the minors it appears that,
on the occasion of their last visit to the defendant's pr@mksoﬂw on

- December 27, 1943, they were eaon served at least ten drinks of al-
coholic beverages by the defendant's bartender. D '

As to the third charge, no useful purpose will be served
by detailing the testimony of the minors cencerning the a¢4gga slon
that one of them was served while intoxicated. After having care-
fully consildered the testimony, I find that it is not sufficient to
‘sustain so seriocus a charge as thau anolved n-r01n,' The third:
charge is, therﬂfore, d¢°mLos{d : e

The . penaLty uqudllj imposed in cases 1an1v1ng an un~
aggravated sale of alcoholic beverages to minors, 1s'a suspension
for-a period of ten days. The fact that three w1d0fs were served on
two separate occ sions, and’ that they were permitted to consume so
large a quantity of alcoholic bnveﬁages, warrants the imposition
of a twenty-day pernalty. Five days will be remitted because of the
guilty plea, ]eav1ng & net qukpun sion of” flftb n days.
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Accordingly, it is, on this 18th day of April, 1944,

-ORDERED, that Plenary Rctd“l Conaump+1on License C-2,
heretofore issued by the Township Committee of Chester Townsnlp to
Maud Eisenhardt, t/a Victory Tavern, for premises 9 and 1l West
.Waln Street, Chester Township, be and. the same 1is hcreby suspended
for a perloa of fifteen (15) days, Pommunc¢ng at 2:00 A.M. April

24, 1944 and terminating at 2:00 A.M. May 9; 1944

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL,
Commissioner

- 10. DLSCLPLINA?X PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVLPAGZS DURING"
PROHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL ORDINANCE - 15 DAVB'
SUSPENSION, LESS 5 FOR GUTL&Y PLLA. .

In the Matter of DlSLlpllndPy :
Proceedings against
GUIDO PIOTTI
701 So. Fourth Street ,
Camden, N. J. - CONCLUSIONS
' s ~ AND ORDER

[x]

Holder of P]enul Retall Con- =~
sumption License C~55, issued by
the Municipal Board of Alcoholic .
Beverage Control of the CLty oP :
Cumden. ‘ :

S e 4 e oy Tt et S e e e G it o P = 40 S fom e At i ot ot s it —tm et

Guido Plotti, Pro Se. o : ‘
Edward F. Hodges, Esg., AppCa“"H“ for D p;rtment of nlcohollﬂ
SR Bovgrdﬁc Control.

BY THE COMMISSIOVFR

The defendant ploadnd gulltv to a charge allegiﬂg.ﬁhat,fg
he sold, served and delivered alcoholic beverages on his licensed
premises on Sunday, Marchalz, 1944, in violationf £ local ordinance,

Shortly before noon on the Sunday in ouﬂs+1on, two ABC
dgonts, upon entering the defendant's tavern, observed four patrons
consuming alcoholic buveraces while sitting at a table in the rear
svtflng room, -

- The defondant'a CXplanPthﬂ, clvea in a written statement
at the time of the violation, is.that no.charge was made for the
liguor served to the four men, who are "old friends of the familyn '
and were visiting him "for the purpose of a reunion and celebrating
the birth of our new baby." It appears, however, that the blessed
event occurred scme forty days before. In any event, the local
regulation interdicts not onlv the sale, but as.well, the service
and delivery of alcoholic bevwrages, between 2:00 A. M. and midnight
-on .Sunday.  Moreover, under the Alcoholic Beverage Law (R.S. 33:1-1
(w)) a "sale! includes "the gratuitous dellve"y or gift of any
alcohollc boverage by any licensee.!

‘The defendant has a clear record ever since September 1934
when he was finad $100.00 for violating the local regulation pro-
hibtiting the sele of alccholic beverages on Sunday. Because of the
lapse ol almost ten years, I shall not consider the instant viola-.
tion aggravated thereby.
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e ; The license.will be: suspended:. for a -period of fifteen
days, with remission of . five days because. of Lho gu1]ty plea, leav-
1ng a net penalty.of ten days.. ST :

Accordlnvly, it 1s, on thl 18th day of‘April ~l944,-

ORDERED, that Plenary Retail Conuumptzon License C- 55,
heretofore issued by the Municipal Board of Alcocholic Beverage
Control of the City of Camden to Guidc Piotti, for premises 701 -
So0. Fourth Street, Camden; be and the same 1is hereby suspended- for
a period of ten (l@) days,; commencing at :2:00 A.M. Aprll by 1944
‘qnd terminating at 2:00 AJM. May'4, 1944.

" ALFRED E. DRISCOLL,
Commissioner

11. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BY HOLDEL
OF SOLICITOR'S.PERMIT CONTRARY TO THE TERMS THEREQOF, IN VIOLATIOM
OF R.5. 33: l~9 - SOLICITOR S PERMIT SUS PENDED FOR BALANCE OF
TERM. - C ,

In the Matter of D1u01p11navy -
Proceedings against

JOHN JACOB BETuKUFF ‘ CONCLUuLONS
1607 Park Boulevard Coe S A} ORDER
Camden, New uerﬂpy,’ :

Holder of Sollcitor's Permit

No. 2120, issued by -the State : '
Commissioner of Alcoholic ’
Beverage Control: : ' :

s o e e . e v e vy St S . e i L T T —he W 4 e o o VoY i i t2ad

Elmer Bertman, Esq., Attorncv for Defcndant porm1t+ee.
Halry Caqtvlbaum, Esd., Appearing for Deparbmont of Alcoholic:
: Co ‘ Dcverage COHLTQl- : ; S

BY THE COMﬁISuIONER
Defcnadnt pleads non vult to the folldﬁingAchéfgé:

"On or about October 13, 19 3 and October 26, 1943, you -
- s0ld alcoholic beverages to a retail alcohollc beverage. +
licengco in’ this: statw not pursuant to and within the.
terms of the solicitor's pcrm1t then hrld by you, in
v1olatlon of R. 8. 33:1-2

R The 1nvcst1gatjon of the Bppuxtmcnf of ﬁlcohollc Peverage
Centrol, to which I have referred for the puzpooe of imposing an
appropriate penalty in this casg, discloses that the defendant, . the
holder of a solicitor's permit, purchased a numoel of cases of =
whiskey from two retail licensees in this State for delivery and sale
. te a third retail licensee, Defendant'!s conduct was not pprmltted
by the terms of his permit and»was in clear. vmolatlon of .S~133'l—2.

In mi+¢gatlon of,thp henairj fo be meosad dbfenuant
states that he did not realize that his conduct was contrdry to the
- terms.-of his permit or .the State Law. In view:-of the fact that the
defendant has held a solicitor's permit for a period of: approximately
eight years, I can give little weight to his statement. The truth of
the matter is that the defendant was engaged in a dangerous "rdcket?.
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A determined and sustained effort is being made by the
Department of Alcoholic Beverage Contral to eliminate the so-
called "black market" in the liquor trade. For his contribution
to the "black market", I must suspend defendant's permit for the
blanace‘of its term. S

AccordLngly, it is, on thig lSth dav of April, 1944,

UPDERED Lhat Solicitorts Porm1+ No. 2120, issued by the -
,Dgparfment of AWCohollc Beverage Control to John Jacob Betskoff,
be. and the same is hereby suspend@d for fhc balance of its term,
effective immediately. - 4 o

-

\
. A ALFRED E. DRISCOLL,
' Commissioner.

12. ’DISCiPLINARY:PROCE"INu‘ . SALE DF ALCGHOLIC BEVERAGES 70
‘ 'MINORS, IN VIOLATION OF R. £. 33:1-77 AND RULE 1 OF STATE
REGULATIONS NO. 20 - 15 DAYS' SUSPENSION, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.
In the Matter of Dlsc1p11nary 2
Proceedings against

MARIE DeVITO, . L
t/a COTTAGE PAR & GRIhL : - CONCLUSIONS - -
346 Belleville Pike, _ '~ . AND ORDER .
North Arlington, N. J., ‘

Holder of Plenary Retall Con-
sumption License C-16, issued .
by the Mayer and Council of the
Borough of North Arlington.

°a

Marie DeVito, Pro se.
Mllton H. Coopcr, Esq., Appoarlﬂg ior Ucpirbmenc of Alooho1lc
Beverage Lontroio

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

Defendant-licensee pleads non-vult to charges that she
sold and S’TV&d to and permitted the col consumption of alccholic
beverages by two minors on her licensed premises, in floli Jon of
R. .8. 33:1-77 and Rul¢ 1 of State Regulaflone No. -20. S -

“The file discloses thai two mlnorb, bonh l8 yerrq of age
and members of the armed forces, were served several glasses of
beer and a glass of whiskey apiece by an employee of the llcensee,
Even t}ouuﬂ a licensec. is personally innocent she must be held::
strictly accountible for the acts of her .uarvwnf or. elplOVpee.-”
Re Kurlang suLlotln ‘“r,'Iuom 2. - : :

The aufendant's racord dloClOue a pervi oub su5p9n51on of
seven days in 1943 by the local issuing authority for a violation.
of a special condition 1n her iauoase. -

T &hdll sa,peqd Lhe 11@enoe for f¢1+ecn davs, iess five -
days’ remission for the nlea entered erPLﬂ, or-a ‘net suspension: of
~the llconsp for a perlod oi ten ddvb.fA T Lo
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Accordingly, it is, on this 19th day of April, 1944,
ORDERED that Plondry Retail Conqnmptlon Llcmnbe C»lé

herotoforc issued by the Mayor and Council of the bo;ougn of uorth

Arlington to Marie DeVito, t/a Cottage Bar & Grill, for premises
346 Belleville Pike, North Arlington, be and tnb same is ‘hereby
buspenaed for a period of ten (10) days, commencing at 2:00 A.I.
April 24, 1944, and terminsting at 2:00 A.M. May 4, 1944.

ALFRED E. DRIS CObL
‘Commissioner

i

lf.-v DlQCIULIVAWX PROLFEDIRLS - FRONT - FALD ANSWER IN LICENSE

" Board of Commissioners of Raritan
- Township, Middlesex County

fIn the Jlttcr of DlelpllBij
Proceedlm against

~1193 for- the fiscal year explring

APPLICATION CONCEALING MATERIAL TACT - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR
BALANCE OF TERM WITH LEAVE TO PETITION TC LIFT UPON uO?PEleON
OF .ILLEGAL uLTLA 'ION AND EXPIRATION OF 10 DAYS.

as

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Procecedings against ' :

MONTY 'S TAVERN, INC.
1247 Woodbrldgu Ave
Raritan Township :
‘?.0. R¥D 1, Perth Amboy, N. J. :

CONCLUSIONS

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump~ i ,
tion License C-29, issued by the : : AND OEDER

ss

o et e o e o e 2t e e oot e e e S it i s et o, b vt e o e wn e i s e e em

eo

X3

NICHOLA MONTAPERTO
Meadow Road,
Ilscacawgy N, J.

Holder of Emblmeent Permit Nb;

o

- June 30, 1942, issued by the State

Commissioner of Alcoholic Beverage
Control.

o et et g ey et ot e n e g ot i ot Sk e A o G St s S Ade oeop s o e b it b i e bowe Do

Edmund A. Hayes, Esqg., by John T. Keefe, Esq., Attor ney for
Defendant-Licensee and Defendant-Permittee.

William F. Wood, ¥sq., Appearing for Department of Alcoholic

5everawn Control.
BY THE COMMISSIONER:

<

The defendant-licensee pleaded non-vult to four charges

alleging, in substance, that it falsely. concealed in its license

application that Nicholas Montaperto was the real and beneficial
owner of all its corporate stock. '

The defendant-permittee. pleaded non-vult to charges
alleging, in substance, that he falsely concealed in his application
for permit that he was the owner of the stock of the corporate
derendant.
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In December 1940 Nlcholas Montaperto caused 198 of the
200 shares of .stock issued by the defgndant-licensee tg be held on
his ‘belialf by other ‘persons. The reason for so concealing the fact
that he actually owned all of the stock was that, at. that time,
the Alcoholic¢ Bevérage Law (R S. 33:1-25) TCGUlWCd ~that a hokder of
" more than ten per cent of the. stock ‘of & corporate: Llcensc ~be &
flve-year re31dent of thﬂs state Slnce March 1943, howeve 1; that -
requirement his been chang@a‘to prov1de for a hona- f1d© TCSLdean
of no ‘spe c1f1ed dquLVOn. ) N , S

, ‘ No proof of a correction of tha unluwFul situation has
been submitted.  Under the cire cumstances, I must suspend the license
for the balance of its term. If a bona fide correction is made
application may then be made to me to To 1ift .t .the aboanqlon upon prooi
of such correction, but, in no-event, will the suspension be. lifted
until  the license: ‘has remained suspended for.: ton dﬂys. Inview of
‘this dlop081tlon of the dnoc1pllnary charges, the order’ to show
cause’ why the llcenbo'should not be anceilvu because -lmprovidently
issued, is dismissed.’

In addition, it may be noted that no useful purpese will
be served by inposing any penalty in the nroceedir)s against the
defendant-permittee since, in view of the change in the res sidence.
requirement as aforesaid, he need no longer holl a purnlt for em-
‘ployment on licensed premlseb SR

Accordingly, lf is, on thls 19th day of Aprll 1944,

ORLTRBD thdb P;@ﬂ&“y Retail Consumptlon LlCane C—°9,
issued by the Board of Commissioners. of- Rdlltdn Township, Middlesex
County to Monty!'s Tavern, Inc., for premises 1247 Woodbridge Avenue,
Raritan Township, be and the same 1is hereby suspended for the. balance
of its termy, viz., until June 30, 1944, effective at 2:00 A.M.

April. 24, 1944; and it is further /

ORDERED that application may be made to me to 1ift such’

.suspension upon proof of a bona fide corrcction but, in no event,

will such suspension be liffed until ten (lO) aays h ve elapsed
from. the effective date of the suspension herein. ‘ ’

.

Commlsclon

e Jorse sue s



